

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1024 of 2016**Virendra Paras **versus** State of Chhattisgarh**Order Sheet**

02/04/2025	Mr. Ashwell Franklin, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Samir Singh, Counsel for the applicant. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Counsel appearing for the applicant seeks time to prepare and argue the matter. As prayed, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	