



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1024 of 2016

Virendra Paras **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

30.10.2025	Mr. Samir Singh, Counsel for the applicant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. G.A. for the State. Pursuant to theailable warrant issued vide order dated 25.08.2025, the applicant is present today along with his counsel. His presence is hereby marked. As prayed by counsel for the applicant, list this case for final hearing in the week after next. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	