



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRR No. 1024 of 2016**

Virendra Paras **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

### **Order Sheet**

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 19/03/2026 | <p>Shri Ashwell Franklin appears on behalf of Shri Samir Singh, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Deputy Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard finally.</p> <p>Order Reserved.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Anjani     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |